Form PTO-1595 (Adapted)
7-17-00

440.00 OP

01 FC:8021

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent & Trademark Office

ΞT

3/14/04	02747484
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
JP Morgan Chase Bank (a successor to Chemical Bank)	Name: Southern Mills, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name: Southern Mills, Inc. Address: 6501 Mall Boulevard City: Union City State: Georgia Zip: 30291
Yes No	City: Union City
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	State: Georgia SF
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other Release of Patent Lien	Zip: 30291
Execution date(s) of each conveying party:	55
April 30, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4(a). Patent Application No.(s):	Patent No.(s):4,705,523; 4,759,770; 4,705,527; 4,741,740; 4,752,300; 4,749,378; 4,710,200; 4,911,730; 4,898,596; 4,814,222; 4,981,488
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
Additional number	s attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 11
Name: Margaret A. Cogburn Address: KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP 1100 Peachtree Street Suite 2800 Atlanta, Georgia 30309-4530	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) enclosed: \$ 440
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
8. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
I certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mailstop Assignments, Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the date given below.	
Margaret A. Cogburn Name of Person Signing	A Cyclum Date: May 12, 2004 Signature
Attorney Docket No. N5420/294498	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shee	et information to: Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office
5/17/2004 DBYRNE 00000018 4705523	Mailstop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450

PATENT REEL: 015328 FRAME: 0252

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RELEASE OF PATENT LIENS

Reference is made to that certain Intellectual Property Pledge Agreement recorded on March 26, 1992 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel 6054, frame 352, made by Burlington Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and certain of its affiliates (collectively, "Burlington"), in favor of JPMorgan Chase Bank (formerly known as The Chase Manhattan Bank as successor to Chemical Bank), a New York banking corporation ("JPMorgan Chase"), as agent for several lenders to Burlington (the "Lenders").

WHEREAS, on October 31, 2003, the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Delaware entered an order confirming the First Amended Joint Plan of Reorganization of Burlington and its affiliates (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Plan") which provided, among other things, for the release of JPMorgan Chase's liens on the property securing Burlington's obligations to the Lenders (the "Plan Release");

WHEREAS, Southern Mills, Inc., a Georgia corporation ("SMI"), the assignee of Burlington with respect to the patents listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Patents"), has requested, notwithstanding the Plan Release and out of an abundance of caution, forJPMorgan Chase, to release and terminate its security interests and liens, if any, in the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, JPMorgan Chase does hereby release to SMI, all right, title and interest of JPMorgan Chase, as collateral agent for the Lenders, in and to the Patents, and the goodwill associated therewith, and all rights pertaining thereto, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, JPMorgan Chase has caused this Release to be duly executed by its authorized officer or agent as of April 20, 2004.

> JPMorgan Chase Bank, as successor in interest to Chemical Bank, as Collateral Agent

Name: AND KURINSKAS
Title: MANAGING DIRECTOR

State of New York

County of New York

On this day of April, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Ono Kurioskas, a duly authorized officer at J.P. Morgan Chase & Co., who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as his own free and voluntary act for and on behalf of such entity and stated his execution on behalf of such entity was duly authorized and approved by all appropriate action of such entity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal.

AO 1115076.1

PATENT REEL: 015328 FRAME: 0253 Orlene O. Scillo
Notary Public
My commission expires:

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

ARLENE N. GIBBS
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01Gi6025531
Qualified in Nassau County
Commission Expires June 1, 20

SCHEDULE A

Intellectual Property Pledge Agreement recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 26, 1992 at Reel 6054, Frame 352

U. S. Patents:

4,705,523

4,759,770

4,705,527

4,741,740

4,752,300

4,749,378

4,710,200

4,911,730

4,898,596

4,814,222

4,981,488

AO 1115076.1

RECORDED: 05/14/2004

PATENT REEL: 015328 FRAME: 0255